NO.906

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tindemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) ROBERT BOULARD 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: A.R.E. INC. Internal Address: Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) attached? □yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)July 28, 2005 ☑ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Government Interest Assignment □ Government Interest Assignment □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Form PTO-1595 (Rey, 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(se) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les) ROBERT BOULARD Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached? Yes No								
1. Name of conveying party(les) ROBERT BOULARD Conveying party(les) RADEINA								
ROBERT BOULARD Name: _A.R.E. INC. Internal Address:								
Internal Address:	• =							
Additional name(s) of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)July_28_2005 Assignment	(WHILL BOOK (ID							
Street Address:								
Execution Date(s)								
Assignment	-	Street Address: 400 NAVE ROAD, S.E.						
Security Agreement		P. O. BOX 1100						
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application or patent number(s): In This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; ONE Name: DANIEL A. THOMSON Internal Address: Street Address: 388 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE #500 Street Address: 388 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE #500 City: AKRON State: OH Zip: 44311 Phone Number: 330.535.6711 Fax Number: 330.253.8601 Email Address: DAT@BROUSE.COM 9. Signature: DANIEL A. THOMSON, REG. NO. 43,189 16268.28113 Total number of pages including cover 2		City: MASSILLON						
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/191,320 FILED: JULY 28, 2005 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _DANIEL A. THOMSON Internal Address:	Security Agreement L Change of Name	Oily. MACCILLON						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	<u> </u>	State: OH						
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/191,320 FILED: JULY 28, 2005 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL A. THOMSON Street Address: 388 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE #500 City: AKRON State: OH Zip: 44311 Fax Number: 330,535,65711 Fax Number: 330,253,6601 Email Address: DAT@BROUSE.COM 9. Signature: AUGUST 29, 2006 DANIEL A. THOMSON, REG. No. 43,189 16268.29113 Total number filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h) & 3,41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _501210 Authorized User Name _DANIEL A. THOMSON 9. Signature Date DANIEL A. THOMSON, REG. No. 43,189 16268.29113 Total number of pages including cover 2		Country: U.S.A. Zip: 44648						
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/191,320 FILED: JULY 28, 2005 Additional numbers attached?								
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/191,320 FILED: JULY 28, 2005 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL A. THOMSON Internal Address: Street Address: 388 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE #500 City: AKRON State: OH Zip: 44311 Phone Number: 330,253,8601 Email Address: DAT@BROUSE.COM 9. Signature: DANIEL A. THOMSON, REG. No. 43,189 16268.29113 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501210 Authorized User Name DANIEL A. THOMSON AUGUST 29, 2006 Date Date								
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL A. THOMSON Internal Address:		·						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL A. THOMSON Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Street Address: 388 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE #500 Street Address: 388 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE #500 City: AKRON State: OH Zip: 44311 Phone Number: 330.535.6711 Fax Number: 330.253.8601 Email Address: DAT@BROUSE.COM 9, Signature: August 29, 2006 Date DANIEL A. THOMSON, REG. NO. 43,189 16268.29113 Total number of pages including cover		B. Falent No.(a)						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _DANIEL A. THOMSON								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _DANIEL A. THOMSON								
Name:DANIEL A. THOMSON	Additional numbers at	ached? Yes V No						
Name: DANIEL A. THOMSON Internal Address:								
Internal Address:	-							
Street Address: 388 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE #500 City: AKRON State: OH Zip: 44311 Phone Number: 330.535.6711 Fax Number: 330.253.8601 Email Address: DAT@BROUSE.COM Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501210 Authorized User Name DANIEL A. THOMSON 9. Signature: DANIEL A. THOMSON, REG. NO. 43,189 16268.29113 Total number of pages including cover 2								
Street Address: 388 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE #500 City: AKRON State: OH Zip: 44311 Phone Number: 330.535.6711 Fax Number: 330.253.8601 Email Address: DAT@BROUSE.COM Signature: AUGUST 29, 2006 DANIEL A. THOMSON, REG. NO. 43,189 16268.29113 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501210 Authorized User Name DANIEL A. THOMSON AUGUST 29, 2006 Date Date	Internal Address:							
None required (government interest not affecting title) City: _AKRON State: OH								
City: _AKRON State: OH	Street Address: 388 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE #500							
State: OH Zip: 44311 Phone Number: 330.535.6711 Fax Number: 330.253.8601 Email Address: DAT@BROUSE.COM 9, Signature: DANIEL A. THOMSON, REG. NO. 43,189 DANIEL A. THOMSON, REG. NO. 43,189 16268.29113 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501210 Authorized User Name DANIEL A. THOMSON August 29, 2005 Date								
State: OH Zip: 44311 Expiration Date Phone Number: 330.535.6711 Fax Number: 330.253.8601 Email Address: DAT@BROUSE.COM 9, Signature: August 29, 2005 Signature Daniel A. THOMSON, REG. NO. 43,189 16268.29113 Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501210 Authorized User Name DANIEL A. THOMSON August 29, 2005 Date Daniel A. THOMSON, REG. NO. 43,189 16268.29113 Total number of pages including cover 2	City: AKRON	·						
Fax Number: 330.253.8601 Email Address: DAT@BROUSE.COM 9, Signature: DANIEL A. THOMSON, REG. NO. 43,189 DANIEL A. THOMSON, REG. NO. 43,189 DEPOSIT Account Number 501210 Authorized User Name DANIEL A. THOMSON Authorized User Name DANIEL A. THOMSON Total number of pages including cover 2	State; OHZip: 44311							
Fax Number: 330.253.8601 Email Address: DAT@BROUSE.COM 9, Signature: August 29, 2006 Signature Daniel A. THOMSON, REG. NO. 43,189 16268.29113 Total number of pages including cover 2	Phone Number: <u>330.535.6711</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 501210						
9, Signature: Signature Date DANIEL A. THOMSON, REG. NO. 43,189 16268.29113	Fax Number: 330.253.8601	,						
Signature Date DANIEL A. THOMSON, REG. NO. 43,189 16268.29113 Total number of pages including cover 2	Email Address: DAT@BROUSE.COM	7 HH (101200 000) (101110						
DANIEL A. THOMSON, REG. NO. 43,189 16268.29113 Total number of pages including cover 2								
Charlet A. (Holyldon, 1925, 190, 190, 190, 190, 190, 190, 190, 190								
	DANIEL A. THOMSON, REG. NO. 43,189 16268 Name of Person Signing							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No.:

16268,29113

P.2

Application No.:

7/19/320

Filed Date:

July 28,2425

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A.R.E. Inc., of 400 Nave Road S.E., P. O. Box 1100, Massillon, OH 44648, a corporation of the State of CHIO (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said assigned, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue, and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself, which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

(1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits, and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment:

(2) To co-operate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, mullification, or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorizes said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	he undersigne	ed has hereunto	set his hand	and seal on th	he date set after his
angueres ci	_(- 1977 ber	1,100		
• 1	, (17)	Robert Boulard	مختارا ارسم والهما ورسوارت الرحمي ريرا	Alter Andreas No. of Control of	Date
State of OHIO			1	1 1 1	
City of	S6:	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, i		
On this 38^{+C} day of 1		, 2005, Ь	efore me pers	onally appear	ed Robert Boulard,
personally known, and known to	o) me to be	the person(s)	who signed	the foregoing	g assignment, and
acknowledge the signing of same as MARIAN S. LOCKE	ing nee vertin	ju uegu. J	\sim		
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE C My Commission Expires March	OF OHIO	<u> </u>	- 5 <u>- 4</u>		<u> </u>
Notary Public (Print Name)	Ş	ignature		Dat	te V I
#618 164 97		i			

PATENT

REEL: 016677 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 08/29/2005